Illumination
DS139 LUXEON CoB Compact Range Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E352519
LUXEON CoB Compact Range offers the industry’s smallest Light Emitting
Surface (LES) that enables more cost effective designs and provides
good Center Beam Candle Power (CBCP) for crisp light beams with the
best luminance and color uniformity. LUXEON CoB Compact parts are
available in 3-step (80CRI and 90CRI) MacAdam ellipse, ensuring uniform

LUXEON CoB Compact LEDs are tested and binned at 150mA for LUXEON CoB 105, 200mA for LUXEON CoB 107 and 250mA for
LUXEON CoB 109, Tj=85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
The part number designation for LUXEON CoB Compact LEDs is explained as follows:
L  2  C  3  –  B  B  C  C  D  D  D  E  0  6  0  0  0
Where:
B	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K)
CC	 –	 designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
DDD	 –	 designates LUXEON CoB product number (105, 107, 109)
E	 –	 designates forward voltage (e.g. E for 36V)
Therefore, a LUXEON CoB 105 3000K, 80CRI will have the following part number:
L  2  C  3  –  3  0  8  0  1  0  5  E  0  6  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time. Based on historical data Lumileds projects that LUXEON CoB Compact will deliver—on
average—70% lumen maintenance (L70) at 50,000 hours of operation at its nominal, tested conditions. Observation of design
limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON LEDs are
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
material to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS139 LUXEON CoB Compact Range Product Datasheet 20150828 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Compact at test current, Tj=85ºC.
Product Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON CoB
105
2200K 80 375 425 79 150 6.5 L2C3-2280105E06000
2700K 80 525 575 106 150 6.5 L2C3-2780105E06000
3000K 80 525 600 111 150 6.5 L2C3-3080105E06000
3500K 80 525 600 111 150 6.5 L2C3-3580105E06000
4000K 80 550 625 116 150 6.5 L2C3-4080105E06000
5000K 80 600 650 120 150 6.5 L2C3-5080105E06000
5700K 80 600 650 120 150 6.5 L2C3-5780105E06000
2200K 90 350 400 74 150 6.5 L2C3-2290105E06000
2700K 90 450 500 93 150 6.5 L2C3-2790105E06000
3000K 90 475 500 93 150 6.5 L2C3-3090105E06000
3500K 90 475 525 97 150 6.5 L2C3-3590105E06000
4000K 90 525 575 106 150 6.5 L2C3-4090105E06000
LUXEON CoB
107
2200K 80 500 550 77 200 6.5 L2C3-2280107E06000
2700K 80 625 725 102 200 6.5 L2C3-2780107E06000
3000K 80 650 750 106 200 6.5 L2C3-3080107E06000
3500K 80 675 750 106 200 6.5 L2C3-3580107E06000
4000K 80 700 775 109 200 6.5 L2C3-4080107E06000
5000K 80 700 800 113 200 6.5 L2C3-5080107E06000
5700K 80 700 800 113 200 6.5 L2C3-5780107E06000
2200K 90 450 500 70 200 6.5 L2C3-2290107E06000
2700K 90 550 625 88 200 6.5 L2C3-2790107E06000
3000K 90 550 650 92 200 6.5 L2C3-3090107E06000
3500K 90 575 675 95 200 6.5 L2C3-3590107E06000
4000K 90 600 675 95 200 6.5 L2C3-4090107E06000
LUXEON CoB
109
2200K 80 700 775 87 250 6.5 L2C3-2280109E06000
2700K 80 875 975 110 250 6.5 L2C3-2780109E06000
3000K 80 900 1025 115 250 6.5 L2C3-3080109E06000
3500K 80 950 1075 121 250 6.5 L2C3-3580109E06000
4000K 80 950 1075 121 250 6.5 L2C3-4080109E06000
5000K 80 1000 1100 124 250 6.5 L2C3-5080109E06000
5700K 80 1000 1100 124 250 6.5 L2C3-5780109E06000
2200K 90 625 700 79 250 6.5 L2C3-2290109E06000
2700K 90 775 850 96 250 6.5 L2C3-2790109E06000
3000K 90 775 875 99 250 6.5 L2C3-3090109E06000
3500K 90 800 875 99 250 6.5 L2C3-3590109E06000